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Beijing  北京

北京社会经济状况 Beijing in Brief 
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空气质量情况持续改善
Air Quality Continuously  Improved

PM2.5：39%      PM10：55%      SO2：93%      NO2：38%

单位：微克/立方米 unit:μg/m3
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年份
达标天数
（占比）

重污染天数
（占比）

2013年
176

（48.2%）
58

（15.9%）

2014年
172

（47.1%）
47

（12.9%）

2015年
186

（51.0%）
46

（12.6%）

2016年
198

（54.1%）
39

（10.7%）

2017年
226

（62.1%）
23

（6.3%）
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PM2.5来源解析
PM2.5 Source Apportionment 
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2013年

2017年

In 2013,the source 

apportionment study 

identified major local 

contributors, including 

on-road vehicles, coal 

combustion, industrial 

production and dust



大气污染防治主要措施
Air Pollution Control Measures
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Project Measures

Management  Measures



工程减排措施
Project Measures

Energy Structure Optimization and Coal-fired Emission Control

Power Plants: Four gas-fired and thermal power centers have been built to replace 

the coal-fired power plants

Coal-fired Boilers: a total of 39,000 (t/h) coal-fired boilers have been scrapped or 

renovated to use clean energy,  and almost all small coal-fired boilers (with a 

capacity of less than 10 t/h) have been removed.

Domestic Heating: Coal-to-electricity conversion for nearly one million households

 Coal consumption reduced to 5 million tons in 2017, and natural gas consumption 

increased to 16 billion m3 in 2016
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工程减排措施
Project Measures

Vehicle Structure Optimization

Implementing China V vehicle emission standard and China VI fuel standard

More than 2 million old and high-emission vehicles have been scraped or phased 

out, and the number of new and clean energy vehicles has been increased to 200,000

Strengthening the control of diesel trucks, forbidding or controlling non-local 

vehicles to travel within the sixth ring road area, designating low-emission areas for 

off-road machinery, and continuing to step up efforts to handle illegal actions of 

excessive discharge
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工程减排措施
Project Measures

Industrial Structure Optimization and upgrading

Beijing shut down or renovated 1,992 major polluting enterprises in the manufacturing  sector, and 

11,000 enterprises that are not in line with Beijing’s functions essential to tis role as the capital, 

discharge illegally or engage in illegal production 

Improving enterprises' abilities to combat pollution by implementing measures like clean production 

review and enhanced technical reform; introducing the Emission Cap and  Discharge Permission 

Sytem

Dust control: controlling dust from construction sites and roads, encouraging tree-

planting and expanding water-shed area.
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管理减排措施
Management Measures

法律法规

Regulations

标准体系
Standards
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Law of the People’s Republic of China on the

Prevention and Control of Atmospheric Pollution

Environmental Protection Law of the People’s

Republic of China

Beijing Air Pollution Prevention and Control

Regulation

A comprehensive system of 44 local standards for 

air pollutants emission



管理减排措施
Management Measures

严格产业准入
Strict industrial 

access
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Catalog for Banned and Restricted New

Industries in Beijing

Catalog for Adjustment and Elimination of

Polluting Industry, Production Process and

Equipment

经济政策
Economic 

Incentives

Pollution charges on: SO2, NOX, VOCs, dust

Special funds for technical retrofit in energy 

conservation, emission reduction and 

environmental protection, providing subsidies 

and rewards



提升监测能力
Enhancing monitoring capacity



区域协作
Regional Coordination
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“结对合作”治污

重污染应急响应

预报预警联动

执法联动机制

信息共享

项目环评会商机制
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Information sharing Heavy pollution emergency 

response

Project EIA consultation 

mechanism

Joint consultation for 

air quality forecast and 

early warning release

“Paired cooperation” for 

pollution control

Joint law enforcement 

mechanism
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